ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.2 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.77/2017 In S.L.P.(C) No.107/2017 @ SLP(C) Nos.97-134/2017 and I.A. Nos.39-76/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.97-134/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43706/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43871/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43937/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43938/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43941/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43948/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43949/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43950/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43951/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 43969/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44100/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44107/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44206/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44233/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44253/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44254/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44255/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44256/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44257/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44258/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44259/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44260/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44270/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44271/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44329/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44417/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 44727/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 45967/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46231/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46232/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46233/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46234/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46532/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46533/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46815/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 46963/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 47228/2016 02/09/2016 in WP No. 47713/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RUDRAGOUDA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/modification of Court's order dated 13.2.2017 and clarification of Court's order dated 13.2.2017 and office report)

Date: 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ajith Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Priyadershinee Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos.39-76 of 2017

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the interlocutory applications.

The interlocutory applications are permitted to be withdrawn.

I.A. No.77 of 2017

Heard Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel for the applicants.

The interlocutory application stands dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master